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    NOTIFICATION 

National Institutional Start-up Policy (NISP) Committee 

1. The National Institutional Start-up Policy (NISP) Committee, at Amity University Maharashtra is 

constituted as below: 

Sl. No. Name Designation 

SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICERS 

a. Dr. Aparna Khanna 

Dean Research, Amity University Mumbai 

Email id: akhanna@mum.amity.edu 

Mobile: +91-9324292883 

b. Dr. Bhawna Sharma 

Officiating HOI, Amity Business School Mumbai – Ex-Officio 

Email id: bsharma@mum.amity.edu 

Mobile: +91-7838389896 

c. Dr. Amaya More 

Assistant Professor, Amity School of Engineering and Technology, 

Amity University Mumbai 

Email id: ajmore@mum.amity.edu 

Mobile: +91-9699453574 

INDUSTRY NOMINEE 

d. 
Dr. Dhirendra 

Gautam 

Chairman – Navi Mumbai Chamber of Business and Industry 

Global Chief Financial Officer – SuperMax World 

Email id: dgautam21@gmail.com 

Mobile: +91-9987454045 

e. Mr Manoj Kumar 

Senior Vice President Marketing – INTAS Pharmaceuticals 

Email id: manoj_kumar@intaspharma.com 

Mobile: +91-9374691378 

f. Mr Rahul Shinde 

Head MSME Operations Maharashtra – Haqdarshak 

Empowerment Solution 

Associate Member – Maharashtra Centre for Entrepreneurship 

development 

Email id: rshinde18@gmail.com 

Mobile: +91-8378986056 

 

mailto:akhanna@mum.amity.edu
mailto:bsharma@mum.amity.edu
mailto:manoj_kumar@intaspharma.com
mailto:rshinde18@gmail.com


  AMITY UNIVERSITY MUMBAI 
   Established vide Maharashtra Act No.13 of 2014, of Government of Maharashtra, and recognized under Section 2 (f) of UGC Act 1956. 

2. The membership of such nominated members shall be for a period of two years. 

3. The committee shall function w.e.f. the date of issuance of this notification. 

 

    

Dr. H S Vyas  

Registrar AUM 

To:- 

 

All Members of the Cell 

 

Copy to: - 

i) Hon’ble Vice Chancellor 

ii) Vice Chancellor’s Secretariat 

iii) All Heads of Teaching Institutions  

iv) All Mentors of Teaching Departments 

v) Office Copy 

Amity University, Mumbai-Pune Expressway, Bhatan, Post-Somathne, Panvel, Mumbai, Maharashtra – 410206 Toll-

free: 1800-123-5577 / Tel.:02143-205037/38 /E-mail: admissions@mum.amity.edu / Website: www.amity.edu/mumbai 


